PUBLISH: Friday, January 15, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, January 19, 2010.

Certified to before me this January 15, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/1/2009 to 12/16/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/19/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Aqua Blast

Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Stimpson, Richard P.

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Haywood Printing Company
IAHSA

K-Mart

Busse, Louise

Manatron

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nena

Miller, Patrick

Mclntosh, Rhonda L.

Shell Fleet Plus

Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

Swiss City Veterinary

The Galley Restaurant

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
South Adams Community Sch
Patrick Norton

Rudd Equipment

Indiana Rural Safety & He
Tom Magnan

Association Of Prosecutin
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
Frederick A. Schurger
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
Indiana Judges Associatio
Gopher

Indiana Farm Bureau
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

721.91
2.77
1,243.11
76.83
228.23
158.50
30.00
535.50
1,002.80
35.95
15.84
275.00
18.50
24.00
118.17
537.84
10.14
30.00
46,281.19
420.25
33.74
120.00
214.78
606.76
19.36
6.00
201.78
220.80
44.40
445.00
139.26
35.00
2,935.00
30.00
1,584.71
256.96
768.26
1,264.47
950.00
102.96
162.19
615.13
400.00
519.75
33.50
500.91
94.65
31.24

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Burkhart, Gary

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

M. D. Landscaping Service
Marcus J. Ripley
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nationwide Life Insurance
Nipsco

Pitney-Bowes

Selking International
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Two Brothers Restaurant
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
National Serv-All
CenturyLink

North Adams Community Sch
Adams Central Community S
CMC, LLC

Judith E. Affolder

Angie White

Hobart Sales And Service
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Anthony Stimpson

Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
Phyllis Hebble

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Weiskopf Industries Corpo
Chad W. Sprunger

Angie Hall

International Assoc. Asse
Sherry Laboratories
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Amount

71,499.29
4,383.90
4,425.00

180.00
276.28
2,302.92
92.12
52.12
17,075.00
119.60
204.43
1,491.00
48.93
5,063.56
10.79
957.08
27191
150.00
225.00
25,992.33
525.00
2,488.53
228.00
50.60
873.00
2,023.44
140.72
140.78
1,001.00
105.33
8,609.06
2,980.00
2,930.00
10,230.00
44.00
16.28
524.70
161.72
372.00
300.00
500.00
300.00
3,483.33
397.77
833.33
24.64
175.00
65.00

1/22/2010




Benicomp, Inc

Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company
Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling
Jenny Karner

Troyer's

Brooke Hindenlang
Tracy Heltz Noetzel
NAPWDA

Patricia Caress McMath
Customized Power Services

Supernova Techologies, Inc.

Landon Patterson
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Triangle Design

Cintas Location #G64
Marco Developments, LLC
Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory

INAFSM

IKON Office Solutions
Employers Security Ins. Co.
Verizon North

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Central Customer Charges
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Courtesy Ford

Magnetic Concepts Corporation

All Chem Solutions

Indiana County Auditor's Association

PDR Distribution, LLC
Ina Jane Friedt
Betty Wulliman

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security

10-8 Video

Environmental Systems Research Inst

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

28,572.56
93.78
108.03
8.38
98.88
348.75
175.00
3,159.98
20.78
469.71
45.00
3,874.18
419.51
1,340.00
46.00
61.25
3,785.00
989.20
3,150.00
258.52
88.00
40.00
1,892.00
1,092.00
155.48
75.58
501.95
1,031.43
8,078.10
51.28
33.60
436.24
635.31
87.80
100.00
100.00
120.00
337.50
1,129.03

Indiana Assessors Associa
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Leslie W. Marckel
Orthopaedics Northeast

Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Kelly Werich

Powerphone, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

Audra Snyder

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

John August

Digital - Ally

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Centurylink Communications
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Larry Butler

Sprint

SQ Video Trader

Mid-Continental Restoration Company

NADA Appraisal Guides
Francille Zimmerman

Judy Dye

Signs in Time, Inc.

Evident Crime Scene Products
Nussbaum Farms, Inc.

Grand Total
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508.54
4,449.36
399.33
300.00
888.00
184.43
412.47
258.00
760.00
3,276.00
202.50
213.81
549.75
227.59
13.69
75.00
102.22
8.93
5,230.00
412.32
139.95
25.08
357.59
340.13
150.00
287.94
250.00
237.83
175.00
1,059.65
35.00
59,473.71
25.00
100.00
100.00
55.30
163.00
70.00

382,974.56

1/22/2010



